
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Claitor to Reengrossed House Bill No. 793 by Representative Steve Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2

3 On page 1, line 2, change "enact R.S. 17:1801(C) and (D) and 1801.1" to "amend and
4 reenact R.S. 17:1801 and to enact R.S. 17:1801.1"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 10, change "(C) and (D) and 1801.1 are" to "is hereby amended and
7 reenacted and R.S. 17:1801.1 is"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, delete lines 12 and 13 and insert the following:

10 "§1801. Hazing prohibited; ~~penalties~~
11 A. Hazing in any form, or the use of any method of initiation into ~~fraternal~~
12 organizations in any ~~educational~~ education institution supported wholly or in part by
13 public funds, which is likely to cause bodily danger or physical punishment to any
14 student or other person attending any such institution is prohibited.
15 B. Whoever violates the provisions of this Section ~~shall be fined not less than ten~~
16 ~~dollars nor more than one hundred dollars, or imprisoned for not less than ten days~~
17 ~~nor more than thirty days, or both, and in addition,~~ shall be expelled, suspended, or
18 dismissed from the educational institution and not permitted to return
19 during the current session or term in which the violation occurs for at least one
20 semester, quarter, or comparable academic period. In addition, the person violating
21 the provisions of this Section may also be subject to the provisions of R.S. 14:40.8
22 which provides penalties for certain hazing activities."